Allowances for 2018-19

Basic allowance payable to all 53 members:

Special responsibility allowances (SRA)
Leader of the Council

Group leader (5 or more members)
(Not paid to Leader of the Council)

Cabinet member

Scrutiny chair

Audit and Governance Committee chair
Planning Committee chair

Pensions Committee chair

Chair of Councll

Vice-chair of Council

Fostering Panel member

Positions

£10,100

Allowance

£27,570

£ 6,000

£18,380

£ 6,000

£ 6000

£ 6,000

£ 6,000

£ 9,190

£ 2,750

£ 5,510



