

## **Allowances for 2018-19**

Basic allowance payable to all 53 members: £10,100

<b>Special responsibility allowances (SRA)</b>	<b>Positions</b>	<b>Allowance</b>
Leader of the Council	1	£27,570
Group leader (5 or more members) (Not paid to Leader of the Council)	2	£ 6,000
Cabinet member	8	£18,380
Scrutiny chair	5	£ 6,000
Audit and Governance Committee chair	1	£ 6,000
Planning Committee chair	1	£ 6,000
Pensions Committee chair	1	£ 6,000
Chair of Council	1	£ 9,190
Vice-chair of Council	1	£ 2,750
Fostering Panel member	1	£ 5,510